o 387w G77 N
mﬂw 0.2/
m%r ol
STATE OF TOWA . ~ CITY OF SIOUX CITY
‘Woodbury County - Office of the City Clerk

I, Shirley A. Brown, City Clerk of the City of Sioux City and
City Clerk of the City Council, thereof, and, as such, having charge
of and in my possession all the records and documents pertaining to
said office now remaining therein, do hereby certify that it appears
from such records that the forego1ng is a true and correct copy of
Resolution No. 97/U-G06i1 passed and adopted by the City Council of
the City on the 3rd day of November, 1997 upon the call of yeas and
nays thereof duly had and recorded.

Dated at Sioux City, Iowa, this 3rd day of November, 1997.

S8R &Am 0 Koo

\\ st0ta,, ( '.l’.’
R - SR SHIRLEY A BROWN, CITY CLERK
S slouXCITY TR
R 43
:’:‘_-:;:f}:‘;,.. l" :\VA ...:}‘L;;':'
%, o 0§

" .é; » .'n V:A,‘ ‘\‘\
(SeAby i




C.0.

pout 387m: G78

60€4L
RESOLUTION NO.97/U-_____
with attachment

RESOLUTION APPROVING A FIFTH AMENDMENT TO THE
DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SIOUX CITY AND
FRED DAVENPORT, JR. D/B/A URBAN REALTY (GORDON PLAZA
PROJECT).

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 95/U-3150, passed and approved April 24, 1995, the
City of Sioux City, lIowa, entered into a Development Agreement with the Fred and Martha
Family Trust; and

WHEREAS, such Development Agreement was subsequently assigned to Fred Davenport, Jr.
d/b/a Urban Realty; and .

WHEREAS, Fred Davenport, Jr.,, has submitted a Fifth Amendment to such Development
Agreement to provide for changes in the Alice Street Bridge portion of the Gordon Plaza
. Project, a copy of which amendment is attached hereto, by this reference incorporated herein
and which should be approved as to form and content.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SIOUX
CITY, IOWA that the Fifth Amendment to the Development Agreement between the City and
Fred Davenport, Jr., d/b/a Urban Realty, referred to in the preamble hereof, be and the same is
hereby approved as to form and content.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk be and they are hereby authorized
and directed to execute said Fifth Amendment for and on behalf of the City of Sioux City, Iowa.

3 W49/
PASSED AND APPROVED: NOV¥s ¥ 7

RSttt x4, SE 7,
W) A . ‘W. L)

ATTEST: § - 'o..
CIT)Y CLERK S %
: Tya s X CITY o
S'leu?y R. Brown gi:“:‘ S\OU;;f‘},
.‘:'-."{j'. 1OWA o
", o

LGL\RES9N\COMDEV\ DAVNIPORT.5TH



b e

ROLL 387 INAGE 979

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT made and entered into on _/lpvem .bff’ 3 v , 1997, by and
between the City of Sioux City, lowa, (heremafter “City") and Fred Davenport, Jr d/b/a Urban
Realty, (hereinafter "Developer”).

}

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Fred and Martha Family Trust entered into a Development Agreement,
(hereinafter “Agreement”), with the City on April 24, 1995 for the development of the Gordon Plaza
Project, including the Bacon Creek Box Culvert Project, recorded at Roll 326, image 1406; and

WHEREAS, the interest of the Fred and Martha Family Trust has been assigned to Developer; and
WHEREAS, City and Developer now propose to amend the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual obligations of the parties hereto,
each of them does hereby covenant and agree with the other as follows:

1. Section 8 (f), subsection (4) is amended to state as follows:

(4) Developer shall construct the Alice Street bridge in accordance with the
Alice Street Bridge plans and specifications on file in the office of the city
engineering division. Reimbursement shall be made to Developer in an
amount not to exceed $516,812.25 for construction and $31,500.00 for
design and engineering, or the actual cost of either item, whichever is less,
in accordance with the attached Exhibit “I" and Supplement 1 to Exhibit “I”.
Developer shall pay all costs in excess of such amounts.

2, In all other respects, the Agreement entered into by the parties on April 24, 1995, as
amended, be and the same is hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

3. The parties acknowledge that there is pending a claim by the project engineer for additional
engineering fees and nothing herein shall be construed to either approve or deny said
claim. The parties agree to resolve the question in a later amendment.

Attest: Y OF SIOUX CITY, IOWA

CITY GLER

MAYOR
SH\\rLE) A Browpd o

FRED DAVENPORT, JR.

_ d/b/a URBAN REALTY
ﬂBJ,Q Z/J LA /yﬁ

7 Fred Davenport,iJr. d/bfaUrban Realty

LGLWGRINDAVNPORT.5TH\103097Rv4CMR




e 387w 980

STATE OF IOWA )
. SS.
COUNTY OF WOODBURY )

On this 3"“ day of /j/ou(mba’ . 1997, before me, a Notary Public duly commissioned
and qualified in and for said County and State, personally appeared Robert E. Scott, Mayor of the
City of Sioux City, lowa, and Shirley A. Brown, City Clerk of said City, each being to me personally
known to be the identical persons and officers named in the foregoing instrument, who executed
the same under and by virtue of the authority vested in them by the City Council of said City, and
each for himself acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed for the
purposes herein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal at Sioux City, lowa,
the day and year last above written.

e | BRITTANY ALIGE HARILTON

; MYCOI?MKSSION PIRES
(2.1 = ot _M__.

(SER

-+

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for said COUNTY and STATE

STATE OF IOWA )
. S8,
COUNTY OF WOODBURY )

On this ﬁ{-_ﬂ’ day of Q ovembes 1997, before me, the undersigned a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared Fred Davenport, Jr. to me known to be the identical
persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they
executed the same as their voluntary act and deed.

s
L]

(SEAL)
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for said COUNTY and STATE

e

Y (Y GO S10%] EAPIRES
Y HIA~SI0Y EXPIRES
5. ﬁlﬂ- .45)(




ROLL 387mncs 981

".?.._:.'an o L1 I:_suh e r " ROLL 342‘"“6{ 903
:ﬁﬁi‘:ﬁﬁiirﬁgﬁudmm ::2: hm
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
NO. 4

.Contricl: (name) _BACON CREEK BOX CULVERT - MARTHA STREET TO ALICE STREET
IN SIOUX CITY, IOWA
between DIXON CONSTRUCTION CO.

(Contractor)
and the FRED & MARTHA FAMILY TRUST dated APRIL 21, 1995

« ig heredby
changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby DELETED from said Contract:

The following specific work is hereby ADDED to said Contract:

See Attachment "A" - Total Add $452,336.95

By virtue of such changes in the Contract, the following revisions
shall be made in the Contract Price:

Original Contract Price=——==mmmeccoam oo cccccnnaaoag

1.568.,828.30
Contract Price as Revised by Previous Change Orders----$1,661,781.0

REdaRmEans® Additions this Change Order~--vwecremrceaa. $ 452,336.

~ Revised Contract Price~wemecceccaacan ~meecceccccccnn—an $2,114,1
3

DIXON CONSTRUCTION CO. FRED & MARTHA FAMILY TRUST
CONTRACTOR

an & ﬁvmgfﬂ JAM/I’\%/
T NS

Due to the addition of tha above work to this Contract

n/a
calendar days are added to tha completion date. The nev Co-plouon
Data Ia

A X NS FA 276 47 FRAT T LAWY 7 N, Y A A ¥ et - kK AT AT R Y Y § e &

B T A ey § 36 P Ay oan At P k. bor e YT TN




VR o nuLtf3i37ﬁnnnc 982 | o
- L . .‘ 3 30113421%0{ 904

AETACBMENT""A"

ALICE STREET BOX CULVERT
(REPLACEMENT OF ALICE STREET BRIDGE
BETWEEN GORDON DRIVE & CORRECTIONVILLE ROAD)
in Sloux City, - IA
Item Quantlty Unlt‘ , .
'No.‘ Description ‘ .- Unit Pricer . Total

SCHEDULE I - ALICE STREET BOX CULVERT .

1. Mobilization LS § $ 10,000.00

*2. Remove Existing Pavement 1,300 SY $°_ 7.00 § 9,100.00

3. Remove Wood Ties & L,
8,000.00

Aquden Piling o1 LS $ $
4.,Cleaning-§ Grubbing" E 11 ts; $' . $ ..2,000.00
© 5. Remove & Dispose of Trees 1 LS § _$ 8,000.00
6. Remove Sidewalk 1,820 SE $ ~ 1.40 $ 2,548.00
*7. Asphalt Paving Removal = 2,000 SF §  2.20 § 4,400.00
8. Pipe Removal - 36" CMP-; "30 LF § "28.66 $ 840.00
9{'pipe.nemova1 - 30" RCP 120 LF '§ 28.00'% 3,360.00
10. Pipe Removal - 24" CMP ~ 25 LF §  26.00 §  650.00
~11. Pipe Removal - 10" DIP 21 LF $ 19.00 % 399.00
12. Inlet Removal 4 EA $_250.00 § 1,000.00
13. Manhole Removal 1 EA $1,500.00 $ 1,500.00
14. Furnish & Place Storm Sewer o q E
- Ppipe ~--42" Class IIT 10 LF $ 80.00 $  800.00
15. Furnish & Place Storm Sewer ' L .
Pipe - 36" Class III 128 LF $ . 61.60 $ 7,884.80
16. Furnish & Place Storm Sewer o ‘., ' 4
Pipe - 30" Class 111 112 LF $ ' 58.00 $ 6,496.00
17. Furnlsh & Place Storm Sewer ! g E
.Pipe ~ 24" Class III 21 LF $ 50.00 % '1,050;00
18. Furnish & Place Storm Sewer - .
Pipe - 15" Class III 106, LF $ 25.00 $ 2,650.00

Page - 1




*¥19. "

20.

22.
*23,

*24-

*25.

26.

*x27.

*28.

29,

*30.

*31.

32.

33.

*34,

35.

36.

mu38%mu 983

Furnlsh & Place Storm Pipe

15" cMp” . 78

Furnish’'& Pléce Storm'Drain'
Pipe - 6" Perforated PVC - 29

Construct, Maintain & Remove

‘Temporary Drainage 8ystem

Including Pumping if - Requlred

to take Runoff Through Slte 1

Class 20 Excavatlon 600
Furnish & Place Subgrade '
Rock , . ©. 100
Furnish & Place 12'x12'

Box Culvert

Furnish & Place End

Section 12'x12'x20" Lehgth 1

Backfill Box Culvert - 1

Furnish & Place Sand &
Gravel Between 12'x12"
Box & 8'x4' Boxes e

L l
Furnish & Place 8 Connected

275

8'x4' Bok Culverts . .70

Field Conntction ~ Storm
Sewer to 12'x12' : 4

Furnish & Place

Class A Revetment (RipRap) 640

Furnish & Place Poured-in-
Place Reinforced Concrete

Parapet ’115

Furnish & Place Soil to

Rough' Grade Street 750
Furnish & Place Special" :
Inlet (DW-12) - - , 2
Furhish & Place Half '
Special Inlet (DW-8) 2
Furnish & Place Standard o
Round Alley Drop Inlets 3

Furnish & Place MH' 16 ¢

"145

LF

LF.

LS

cY

LF

LS

LS

'"TN

LF

EA

TN

cY

CY

EA

EA

.
LI '

ROLL 3421%0(5 905

1,287.06:

$ f1§{5§‘$
éh ‘15;56 $ .464.00”
$ R .$526;oooﬂod
$  '9.00 % 5{460;90
$ éi;4s $ z,igs.oo
.$ 4c§.20'$ 59,334.00 .
$_ $_ 4,558.40
$_ _ §10,000.00
$  7.00 $ 1,925.00
$1;2izlgo $,84,854.oc
$ 750.00 $§ 3,000.00
$ 21.25 $°13,600.00
$ 275.00 $ 4,125.00
$ 6.50 $ -4,875.00
$1,217.00 § 2,434.00
$950.00 $ 11,900.00
$1, ooo 00 $ '3,000.00
$

'$ 131 00

_2,096.00




,'., . ‘*38.

. *390

. f;*{g.

*41.
42.

%43,
P'44;
*45,
46.
| 474

‘%48,

*49.’
" s0.
51.
52. .
| 53 o

-haw 387mun5 984

"Furnlsh & Place MH; . Rlng,‘.

[y

N T a aau3424HME 906

t

Page - 3

' Cover & Base "2 EA - $ 850.00 $ 1,100.00
_Subgrade Prep Street | - ‘ , l ) : e QH'

- (and parking) 1,900 sY. $ 2.25 $ 4,275.00
sawcut. Exlsting Pavmng e ‘ : c
(Full Depth) N A ' 310 LF $ - 5.75°% 2,127.50..
Furnish & Place Dowels y | ' R
(RH50~RD)- (Epoxy Coated). _ ' o .o

, (Gordon Drive) - S 116 EA '$ -6.00 $ 696.00
Furnish & Plaqupbwgls' .555,"EA . $. " 6.00 $ 3,330.00
Furnish & Place 8" BCC -
Street -41' B-B Paving - , S ,

& Returns 1, 690 SY $. .29.95 $ 50,615.50
;Furnlsh & Place sidewalk 2, 300 'SF -$ '\fZ;ZS $ 5,175..00
Furnish & Place 6" PCC , , ; . ,
Parking & Patch’ . 220 SsY § 70.00 $ 15,400.00
Furnish & Place.-4' Chain R : :

"Link Fence A 360 LF § 18.00 $ 6,480.00
Furnish & Piacé Seeding' & " . ' _ o
~Mulching (Approx..0.3'Ac)'_ 1 Ls 3% $ 1,000.00,
Furnish & Place - | o
COncrete Retalnlng wall - LZO CY $ 300.00 $ 36,000.00°
Furnlsh & Place Keystone
Retaining Wall (Standard ‘
Unit & Caps) 220 SF $ 11.50 $ 2,530.00

- FACE AREA

Traffic Control 1. LS § $ 1,600.00
}8 Anchor Posts, for \ _ o

‘Geogrid ' L , 1 LS % $ 3,646.50
2'x12v Concreté Footiﬁg ’ :
for Keystone Wall (30.5 LF) 1 LS $_ $ 2,500.00
6" Conecrete Pav1ng/Swale 45 SY $ 23,25 $ 1,046.25
Paint Striping "1 LS $_ ''$2,000.00

*54. Testing . ALLOWANCE $__ '$  4,800.00
o . *SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE I $ -439,996.95




P
. . A o B . . - C (SIS
. v K b T LN Wb Lo . ‘. - " . e N RO LR 2
. g OB 7wee 98D P R I R
.o - . e e . . e . . 5 i “ :
O . Paned C S A FRELIE P .. e s Ve, RPN B 2
N L e e , T SRR , o L. . g . TR gt
- R T SR R . Lt K . .
- PPN SSR I TR oy K . I N X i
. T e e o Vo . S . > ot e : A . o
I N TR P W w S g
B : Cae
L . .

i,
‘e
o 2
Ce . .
v B v . '
) O
v B . - A Vi e . . S t
AL d AR A ,..J;'_:,‘ Sy . . R \ ,.\
. st e R ) PRI . : .o ot
R e Y T . ' a0 . . \‘
.
i

L

. SCHEDULE II - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS '
. : [ ' v ' -

"iL _Eufnish & PBlace 12" Class 350 - ..
- DIP Water Line, Bends,‘Thrust .

" Block w/Boly 300, LF '$  27.60 $ 8,280.00

/2. Furnish & Place 12“,Ga;e L

" Valves . . 2 "EA "$1,100.00 $ 2,200:00

. 3. Furnish & Place 12v - A , !
.-~ 45.Deg. 'Bend .. . 4 . EA 465.00 $ 1,860.00
: end . EA .

$
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE II $  12,340.00
$  452,336.95

| TOTAL SCHEDULES I & II
- ADD_ITEM: - | o |
. Furnish & Place Ihsuléiion"édt_ﬁﬁ~"$ 76,70 $  6,894.00

-

*Each -one of these items that' has an'dstérisk was contained
within the original bid of Dixon Construction on the Bacon

Creek ‘Box Culvert project at the unit price bid.

-

. NOTE:

" 'ADD IN LIEU OF. ITEMS 1, 2 & 3, WATER SYSTEM.
-, IMPROVEMENTS, SCHEDULE II - 16" in lieu of 12":

1.  Furnish & Place 16" Class 250
- DIP Water Line, Thrust ' ,
Block w/goly 300 LF § 37.60 $ 11,280.00

2.. Furnish & Place 16" Gate : oo
- .Valves " 2 EA .$1,520.00 $ 3,040.00

"+ ,. 3. Furnish & Place 16"

/45 Deg. Bend : 4 EA $1,090.00 $ 4,360.00 ;
l .
‘ )
.
| ; ‘ .
;| . ‘. ,'." .';'-{. . . .
" ’ : | Page - 4




 out O8 Pwace ase .

-~ DAVENPORT CO

",‘1. ‘DIXON CONST CO e

-

7 Dixan Gonstruction Ca. ‘ '

;. o~ o ﬁxmorr T Survemenr 1
ALICE STREET EXTRA WORK ORDER

AUTHORIZED BY LEROY SATRANG

.

ITEM |DESCRIPTICN | [QUANTITY] UNIT [ToTAL __ |
1 Fumish & place Rock Bedkiing S8 TN $ 2200 §$ 1220800
2  Constuct Enlarged Manhole Base

at Manhola west of half
spocial inlet 10 accomodate
exdsting NorthSouth stor
sewer not shovm on plan.
Tritn and incorporate exdsting storm
. sewar iato Manhole Base. {LS §2us810 $ 2,058.10
3 Construct enlarged Aliey Drop .
Inlet East of Sinclairgas
atation driveway to fit casting
added by Engineer. Fumish &
place 560# Concave Casling 1Ls  $238150 $ 238150
4 Constriuct 3 EA, Alley Drop knlets
" from 4' depth typlosk (see
8id ftem 38) {o average of
14 VF depth each. 3EA $3,13940 § 9,418.20
5 Construct 3 EA 6%8%5" poured relafoiced
concrate box struciurms WI4B"
openings at cach manhaie North
of 12 x 12 Box Culvert SEA $341550 $10,246.50
TOTAL $25,402.30

Page 1




P o . . Aokl 3871“55 98'7
::"" ! g '{“n " e

DAVENPORT CO: . e ® - . oos
nlxou cmts'rco . SR B 05

¥ / ~ Dixon Constructian Ga.
/

P

ALICE STREET EXTRA WORK ORDER
AUTHORIZED BY LEROY SATRANG
NO. 2

ITEM |DESCRIPTION | T [QUANTITY] UNIT [roraL |
1 GROUTED RIP-RAP S3CY § 16000 $ 8,480.00
2 RELOCATEPOLE 1EA § 66300 § 56300

) $ 9,043.00

 Page1



aou J87mz. 988 ..

. ' DAVENPORT CO
' DIXON CONST €O

o .
. -

NI
-

- N TR ey T\
. . - . N I

wEwe  ELECIC SERVICE "o+

Re!d Rea ‘CAGTUALD + JUN 09
Billing Perdod 3Z Days “ iar Rﬁdz - MAY 08
Neteér Humber G76857481 . -
05708797 %o 05709/97 Biiling Usaya; kHh

469190~11 MOV
‘Rate GBN GEMERAL SERVICE-BASE"

Se;*vico Charﬁa

Firs 5000 kHh 538 3 " ¢.06220

39726 .. . .
393338 - N ..

538 ° e L

$10.00
21. 02 .

Addrb.unal . kit ae ¢.04720, k
Encrgy Cnst Adjustnen‘t X3 kh - X ¢ .012800 = “ 35 .

* . . 1
Electrie Charges - UEEIPTRI - .

' - 7 Taxusne QTHER CHARGES “**** R
CHARGE T0 RELOCATE POLE nennm GAS STATION ON GORDON naxvc . CeT ‘
IN sSloux CITY . ¢563.0D ‘e
Your uerchundim balancn i= ¢56%.00 . . L. .

. . C LR
. 1} .
. ‘ ' 4 -'t . X LT me af e’ ‘.a V:'ﬂ. ::-'..' . ". . ; “: ..o‘. ".' ML ' :" :' : .. .. .
<. . . . ; :-‘. S - e . . :;, N P . ',‘,' ,.-:"."‘.- - ‘" '. g
. . -‘ . . -.,J ‘: . . °.' vt . ‘- . . . ‘. "',
_Total Other Clprdss . ST, ' o . §563.00
. . et * - . ¢ . : * :
R N Aol b A b e S ST . PN
. . . . .. . . . .
. ".! ' LR A o ! o .: '
. . 'n"' P . . . '
. " »
Naoe DIXON CONSTRUCTLON Address 9 PRIFTHOGD ST. CORREGTIONW:LLE; Ik .
* Account No. 1%4%190-11 9 )ﬂ.hns Date 06112(97 ' Pagn 2'pf 2 -
. . 8] ' . .. S ’






